

In the Court of the District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

Present : Shri Subhayu Banerjee

Title Appeal No. 20 of 2023

Com. Reg. No. 20 of 2023
CNR No. WBDD01-002431-2023
J.O. Code No. WB01275

05
20.05.2024

Today is fixed for awaiting S/R, appearance and L.C.R.

L.C.R. has already been received.

No S.R. has been received.

Perused the record. It appears from the report of D.A. that the appellant has not filed requisites.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the appellant files a petition and prays for time for to take steps on the ground as stated in the petition.

Perused. Considered and prayer is allowed.

The appeal is adjourned.

Fixing 20.06.2024 for filing requisites by the appellant.

Dictated & corrected by me.

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

District Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat