

**Present : Shri Manas Basu**

**Title Appeal No. 20 of 2023**

Com. Reg. No. 20 of 2023  
CNR No. WBDD01-002431-2023  
J.O. Code No. WB00598

10

15.05.2025

Today is fixed for hearing/argument of the appeal.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the respondent No. 1(Ga) files hazira.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the appellant files a petition and prays for an accommodation on the ground as stated in the petition.

Perused. Considered and prayer is allowed.

L.C.R. has already been received from the Court of Ld. Civil Judge(Junior Division), Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur on 16.05.2024.

Let the entire Case record be transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Balurghat for disposal.

The appeal is adjourned.

Fixing 14.07.2025 for appearance both the parties before the transferee Court.

Dictated & corrected by me.

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

District Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat